900811950 11/06/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM851328

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900794955

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bacou-Dalloz Safety, Inc.		12/26/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bacou-Dalloz Safety, LLC	
Street Address:	s: 900 Douglas Pike	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	ate/Country: RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02917	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1794116	FREEDOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-3092

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Tommas F. Balducci **Address Line 1:** 1 Barker Ave., 5th Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04705/314207-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tommas Balducci
SIGNATURE:	/tfb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Bacou-Dalloz_Safety_IncConversion_to_LLC_and_Formation_of_Bacou-DallozSafety_LLC_#page1.tit
source=Bacou-Dalloz_Safety_IncConversion_to_LLC_and_Formation_of_Bacou-DallozSafety_LLC_#page2.tif
source=Bacou-Dalloz_Safety_IncConversion_to_LLC_and_Formation_of_Bacou-DallozSafety_LLC_#page3.tif
source=Bacou-Dalloz Safety Inc Conversion to LLC and Formation of Bacou-Dalloz. Safety LLC #page4.fif

TRADEMARK 900811950 REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0419 source=Bacou-Dalloz_Safety_Inc__-_Conversion_to_LLC_and_Formation_of_Bacou-Dalloz__Safety_LLC_#page5.tif source=Bacou-Dalloz_Safety_Inc__-_Conversion_to_LLC_and_Formation_of_Bacou-Dalloz__Safety_LLC_#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0420

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, INC." TO "BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013,

AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

131478495

DATE: 12-30-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 1020552

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0421

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2099973 8100V

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/26/2013 FILED 05:49 PM 12/26/2013 SRV 131478495 - 2099973 FILE Step 7

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

INTO

BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (this "Certificate") is entered into as of December 26th, 2013, by BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in accordance with Del. Code Ann. tit. 6 § 214.

- Section 1. **Filing Date**. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 26, 1986.
- Section 2. **Information Prior to Conversion**. The name of the Corporation is "Bacou-Dalloz Safety, Inc." The Corporation is a Delaware corporation.
- Section 3. **Information After Conversion**. The Corporation will be converted to a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the Corporation shall be "Bacou-Dalloz Safety, LLC" after such conversion.
- Section 4. **Effective Time**. The effective time of the conversion of the Corporation from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company shall be 12:01 PM Eastern on December 31, 2013.
- Section 5. **Approval**. The conversion of the Corporation from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of DEL. CODE ANN. tit. 8 § 266.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

PAGE 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date set forth above.

BACOU

Printed: John M. Quitmeyer

Its: Secretary

INDS01 1430294v2

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2099973 8100V

131478495

DATE: 12-30-13 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0424

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 1020552

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/26/2013 FILED 05:49 PM 12/26/2013 SRV 131478495 - 2099973 FILE Step 7

OF BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), executes the following Certificate of Formation as of this 26th day of December, 2013:

- Section 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is "Bacou-Dalloz Safety, LLC" (the "Company").
- Section 2. **Registered Office and Agent**. The name of the registered agent of the Company and the street address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, Delaware 19808.
- Section 3. **Term of Existence**. The term of the Company shall be perpetual unless dissolved in accordance with the provisions of the operating agreement of the Company, if any.
- Section 4. **Operating Agreement**. Any operating agreement of the Company must be in writing.
- Section 5. **Management**. The Company shall be a manager-managed limited liability company in accordance with the Act.
- Section 6. **Effective Time**. The effective time of the formation of the Company shall be 12:01 PM Eastern on December 31, 2013.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

PAGE 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date set forth above.

BACOU

Printed: John M. Quitmeyer

Its: Secretary

INDS01-1430290v2

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

SIGNATURE PAGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008250 FRAME: 0426